

## TRIPLE CHOCOLATE



Chocolate mini sponge cakes with a Belgian chocolate buttercream centre. Topped with dark chocolate, mixed chocolate crisps, Belgian chocolate curls and cocoa nibs.

### Ingredients

Sugar, **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Dark Chocolate (5.2%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Whole **Milk**, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Cacao Nibs, Dark Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanilla)), Chocolate Balls (**Milk** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk**, Sugar, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Chocolate Plain (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Rice Crisps (Rice Flour, **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Dextrose (**Wheat**), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fats (Shea Kernel Oil, Palm Oil), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Glazing Agent Gum Acacia (Gum Acacia, Sucrose, Honey)), Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1845kJ, Energy 441kcal, Fat 23.6g (of which Saturates 7.8g), Carbohydrates 52.2g (of which Sugars 37.7g), Fibre 2.0g, Protein 5.1g, Salt 0.41g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 461kJ, Energy 110kcal, Fat 5.9g (of which Saturates 1.9g), Carbohydrates 13.0g (of which Sugars 9.4g), Fibre 0.5g, Protein 1.3g, Salt 0.10g

## COFFEE & WALNUT



Coffee infused mini sponge cakes with an espresso infused buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate and walnut nibs.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Coffee (2.1%), **Walnut** (1.8%), White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Caramel)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya**, other **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1801kJ, Energy 430kcal, Fat 23.0g (of which Saturates 7.1g), Carbohydrates 51.8g (of which Sugars 34.9g), Fibre 0.7g, Protein 4.7g, Salt 0.60g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 450kJ, Energy 108kcal, Fat 5.8g (of which Saturates 1.8g), Carbohydrates 13.0g (of which Sugars 8.7g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.15g

# CLASSIC MENU

## MILLIONAIRES



Caramel flavoured mini sponge cakes with a speculoos buttercream and caramel sauce centre. Topped with white and dark chocolate drops, gold sugar stars and caramel chunks.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Caramel Dessert Filling (3.5%) (Whole **Milk**, Sugar), Speculoos Spread (2.2%) (Biscuits (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil\*, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, **Soya** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Dark Chocolate Topping (0.7%) (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) Flavouring (Vanilla)), Caramel Sprinkles (0.7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Shea, Coconut, Rapeseed), Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **Milk** (**Milk**, Sugar), Whole **Milk** Powder, Rice Flour, **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cocoa Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifiers (Glycerol Monostearate, **Soya** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Dextrose, Water, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Humectant (Glycerine), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Salt, Flavouring, Thickener (Sodium Carboxy Methyl Cellulose), Glazing Agents (Shellac, Acacia Gum), Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Stabiliser (Acacia Gum), Colour (Iron Oxide And Hydroxides), Tapioca Starch, Honey, Safflower Concentrate), Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Caramel)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians. \*Sustainably sourced

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1796kJ, Energy 428kcal, Fat 21.6g (of which Saturates 6.4g), Carbohydrates 54.1g (of which Sugars 37.1g), Fibre 0.6g, Protein 4.7g, Salt 0.61g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 449kJ, Energy 107kcal, Fat 5.4g (of which Saturates 1.6g), Carbohydrates 13.5g (of which Sugars 9.3g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.15g

## STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

As our Little Cakes are made without preservatives they are best eaten as soon as possible. Please note you can nominate your delivery day at checkout to receive them fresh for your special occasion. In the unlikely event that there are any left over, we suggest storing your cakes in the fridge to keep them fresher for longer.

## BANOFFEE PIE



Banana mini sponge cakes with a buttercream and caramel sauce centre. Topped with white and dark chocolate drizzle, caramel chunks and dried banana pieces.

### Ingredients

Banana Puree (25.5%), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Butter (**Milk**), Caramel Dessert Filling (3.2%) (Whole **Milk**, Sugar), White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Dark Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) Flavouring (Vanilla)), Dried Banana (1.8%) (Banana, Coconut Oil, Refined Sugar), Caramel Sprinkles (1.8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Shea, Coconut, Rapeseed), Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **Milk** (**Milk**, Sugar), Whole **Milk** Powder, Rice Flour, **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cocoa Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifiers (Glycerol Monostearate, **Soya** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Dextrose, Water, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Humectant (Glycerine), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Salt, Flavouring, Thickener (Sodium Carboxy Methyl Cellulose), Glazing Agents (Shellac, Acacia Gum), Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Stabiliser (Acacia Gum), Colour (Iron Oxide And Hydroxides), Tapioca Starch, Honey, Safflower Concentrate), Cornflour, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Flavouring, Salt

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1638kJ, Energy 390kcal, Fat 17.1g (of which Saturates 6.6g), Carbohydrates 54.7g (of which Sugars 39.0g), Fibre 1.4g, Protein 3.9g, Salt 0.64g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 410kJ, Energy 98kcal, Fat 4.3g (of which Saturates 1.7g), Carbohydrates 13.7g (of which Sugars 9.7g), Fibre 0.3g, Protein 1.0g, Salt 0.16g

## LEMON MERINGUE



Lemon zest mini sponge cakes with a mascarpone buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate, candied lemon peel and mini meringue kisses.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Cream Cheese (**Milk**) (Full Fat Soft Cheese, Salt), Whole **Milk**, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Meringue (0.9%) (Sugar, Free Range **Egg** Albumen, **Wheat** Starch), Candied Lemon (0.9%) (Lemon Peel, Sugar), Cornflour, Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya**, **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1729kJ, Energy 413kcal, Fat 21.7g (of which Saturates 6.8g), Carbohydrates 50.0g (of which Sugars 33.0g), Fibre 1.0, Protein 4.9g, Salt 0.61g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 432kJ, Energy 103kcal, Fat 5.4g (of which Saturates 1.7g), Carbohydrates 12.5g (of which Sugars 8.3g), Fibre 0.3g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.15g

## SALTED CARAMEL



Caramel flavoured mini sponge cakes with a buttercream and caramel sauce centre. Topped with white chocolate, caramel sprinkle and flaked sea salt.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Caramel Dessert Filling (3.8%) (Whole **Milk**, Sugar), Salt (1.0%), White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Caramel Sprinkles (1.0%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Shea, Coconut, Rapeseed), Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **Milk** (**Milk**, Sugar), Whole **Milk** Powder, Rice Flour, **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cocoa Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifiers (Glycerol Monostearate, **Soya** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Dextrose, Water, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Humectant (Glycerine), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Salt, Flavouring, Thickener (Sodium Carboxy Methyl Cellulose), Glazing Agents (Shellac, Acacia Gum), Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Stabiliser (Acacia Gum), Colour (Iron Oxide And Hydroxides), Tapioca Starch, Honey, Safflower Concentrate), Cornflour, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Caramel)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1767kJ, Energy 422kcal, Fat 21.4g (of which Saturates 6.5g), Carbohydrates 53.2g (of which Sugars 35.9g), Fibre 0.6g, Protein 4.7g, Salt 1.50g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 442kJ, Energy 105kcal, Fat 5.3g (of which Saturates 1.6g), Carbohydrates 13.3g (of which Sugars 9.0g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.38g

## BIRTHDAY CAKE



Vanilla flavoured mini sponge cakes with a vanilla flavoured buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate and rainbow hundreds and thousands.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Rainbow Sprinkles (Sugar Powder, Water, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Extract Of Radish Blackcurrant And Apple, Extract Of Safflower And Lemon, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Spirulina), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cornflour, Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1824kJ, Energy 435kcal, Fat 22.4g (of which Saturates 7.2g), Carbohydrates 54.5g (of which Sugars 37.4g), Fibre 0.7g, Protein 4.5g, Salt 0.62g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 456kJ, Energy 109kcal, Fat 5.6g (of which Saturates 1.8g), Carbohydrates 13.6g (of which Sugars 9.4g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.16g

# CLASSIC MENU

## STRAWBERRIES & CREAM



Strawberry flavoured mini sponge cakes with a mascarpone buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate, freeze dried strawberry and mini meringue kisses.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Cream Cheese (**Milk**) (Full Fat Soft Cheese, Salt), Whole **Milk**, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Meringue (0.7%) (Sugar, Free Range **Egg** Albumen, **Wheat** Starch), Freeze Dried Strawberries (0.7%), Sprinkles (Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Shea), Rice Flour, Maize Starch, Concentrates (Radish, Spirulina, Carrot, Lemon, Apple, Blackcurrant, Hibiscus), Thickener (Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose), Tapioca Starch, Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Glazing Agent (Beeswax), Colour (Lutein)), Poppy Seed, Natural Flavouring, Colours (Cochineal, Turmeric)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1731kJ, Energy 412kcal, Fat 21.7g (of which Saturates 6.7g), Carbohydrates 50.1g (of which Sugars 32.9g), Fibre 1.1g, Protein 4.9g, Salt 0.62g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 433kJ, Energy 103kcal, Fat 5.4g (of which Saturates 1.7g), Carbohydrates 12.5g (of which Sugars 8.2g), Fibre 0.3g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.15g

## BLUEBERRY CHEESECAKE



Blueberry flavoured mini sponge cakes with a mascarpone buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate, dried blueberries and oat crumble.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Blueberries (4.6%) (Blueberries, Sugar, Fructose-glucose Syrup, Sunflower Oil), Whole **Milk**, Cream Cheese (**Milk**) (Full Fat Soft Cheese, Salt), White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Jumbo Rolled Oats, Cinnamon, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cornflour, Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1790kJ, Energy 427kcal, Fat 21.6g (of which Saturates 7.1g), Carbohydrates 53.9g (of which Sugars 36.8g), Fibre 1.0g, Protein 4.6g, Salt 0.59g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 448kJ, Energy 107kcal, Fat 5.4g (of which Saturates 1.8g), Carbohydrates 13.5g (of which Sugars 9.2g), Fibre 0.3g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.15g

## COOKIES & CREAM



Chocolate mini sponge cakes with a vanilla flavoured buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate, mixed chocolate crispies, Belgian chocolate curls and Oreo cookie crumb.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Chocolate Balls (**Milk** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Sugar, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Chocolate Plain (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Rice Crisps (Rice Flour, **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Dextrose (**Wheat**), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fats (Shea Kernel Oil, Palm Oil), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Glazing Agent Gum Acacia (Gum Acacia), Sucrose, Honey)), Oreo / Cookies (1.0%) (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, **Wheat** Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring), Cornflour, Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1825kJ, Energy 436kcal, Fat 23.4g (of which Saturates 7.4g), Carbohydrates 51.9g (of which Sugars 36.1g), Fibre 1.4g, Protein 4.9g, Salt 0.63g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 456kJ, Energy 109kcal, Fat 5.8g (of which Saturates 1.9g), Carbohydrates 13.0g (of which Sugars 9.0g), Fibre 0.3g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.16g

## RED VELVET



Red velvet mini sponge cakes with a buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate and red cake crumb.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Cornflour, Colours (Cochineal, Turmeric), Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1812kJ, Energy 432kcal, Fat 22.6g (of which Saturates 7.3g), Carbohydrates 52.9g (of which Sugars 36.0g), Fibre 1.0g, Protein 4.8g, Salt 0.63g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 453kJ, Energy 108kcal, Fat 5.7g (of which Saturates 1.8g), Carbohydrates 13.2g (of which Sugars 9.0g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.16g

## CHOCOLATE NEST



Chocolate mini sponge cakes with a Belgian chocolate buttercream centre. Topped with dark chocolate, Belgian chocolate curls and mini egg.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Mini Eggs (**Milk** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Butter Oil (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Flavouring), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic), Rice Starch, Malt **Barley** Extract, Colours (Anthocyanins, Carotenes, Curcumin), Spirulina Concentrate), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanilla)), Chocolate Flakes (1.1%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1814kJ, Energy 433kcal, Fat 23.2g (of which Saturates 7.3g), Carbohydrates 51.1g (of which Sugars 36.4g), Fibre 1.8g, Protein 5.3g, Salt 0.61g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 453kJ, Energy 108kcal, Fat 5.8g (of which Saturates 1.8g), Carbohydrates 12.8g (of which Sugars 9.1g), Fibre 0.5g, Protein 1.3g, Salt 0.15g

## HOT CROSS BUN



Vine fruit and peel infused spiced mini sponge cakes with a spiced buttercream centre. Cross topped with an apricot jam glaze.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Mixed Peel (3.1%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Salt, Preservative (**Sulphur Dioxide**), Orange, Lemon), Currants (3.1%) White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Apricot Jam (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apricots, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrates), Flavouring), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Mixed Spice (Corriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Clove, Cardamom), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cinnamon

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1797kJ, Energy 429kcal, Fat 22.3g (of which Saturates 7.6g), Carbohydrates 53.5g (of which Sugars 38.0g), Fibre 1.9, Protein 4.4g, Salt 0.57g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 449kJ, Energy 107kcal, Fat 5.6g (of which Saturates 1.9g), Carbohydrates 13.3g (of which Sugars 9.5g), Fibre 0.5g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.14g

# SS24 MENU

## SOMETHING BLUE



Vanilla flavoured pastel blue mini sponge cakes with a vanilla flavoured buttercream centre. Topped with pastel blue white chocolate and sugared almond.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Sugared **Almond** (Sugar, **Almonds**, Rice Starch, Arabic Gum, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavours, Colour (Patent Blue V)), Whole **Milk**, Colour (Baby Blue, Titanium Dioxide, Brilliant Blue FCF), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya**, other **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1807kJ, Energy 432kcal, Fat 22.4g (of which Saturates 7.1g), Carbohydrates 53.1g (of which Sugars 36.5g), Fibre 0.7g, Protein 4.5g, Salt 0.61g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 451kJ, Energy 108kcal, Fat 5.6g (of which Saturates 1.8g), Carbohydrates 13.3g (of which Sugars 9.1g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.15g

## LEMON FLOWERS



Lemon flavoured pastel yellow mini sponge cakes with a pastel yellow vanilla flavoured buttercream centre. Topped with pastel yellow white chocolate and edible mixed flowers.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Colour (Tartrazine), Edible Flowers (1.4%) (Natural Flowers, Gum Arabic, Colour (Carmine, Indigo Carmine) Sugar), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Lemon Flavouring (0.45%)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1755kJ, Energy 419kcal, Fat 22.8g (of which Saturates 7.6g), Carbohydrates 49.5g (of which Sugars 33.2g), Fibre 0.7g, Protein 4.5g, Salt 0.61g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 439kJ, Energy 105kcal, Fat 5.7g (of which Saturates 1.9g), Carbohydrates 12.4g (of which Sugars 8.3g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.15g

## WEDDING CAKE



Brandy soaked fig, vine and citrus fruit mini sponge cakes with an almond flavoured buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate and white fondant dove.

### Ingredients

Fruit Mix (Apple Puree, Orange Juice, Figs, Brandy, Sultanas, Raisins, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cinnamon, Preservative (**Sulphur Dioxide**)), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Humectant (Glycerine), Emulsifier (Citric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Thickener (Tragacanth), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Whole **Milk**, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Tree Nuts, Soya & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians  
Contains alcohol

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1521kJ, Energy 362kcal, Fat 11.2g (of which Saturates 6.8g), Carbohydrates 61.2g (of which Sugars 46.3g), Fibre 1.6g, Protein 3.7g, Salt 0.47g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 380kJ, Energy 91kcal, Fat 2.8g (of which Saturates 1.7g), Carbohydrates 15.3g (of which Sugars 11.6g), Fibre 0.4g, Protein 0.9g, Salt 0.12g

## RASPBERRY & WHITE CHOC



Raspberry flavoured pink mini sponge cakes with a vanilla flavoured buttercream and raspberry jam centre. Topped with white chocolate, freeze dried raspberry and white chocolate curls.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Raspberry Jam (3.5%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Raspberry Puree, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Colour (Anthocyanin), Flavouring), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Freeze Dried Raspberry (1.2%), White Chocolate Topping (1.2%) (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), White Chocolate Flakes (1.2%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring)), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Carmine)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
\*Sustainably sourced

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1782kJ, Energy 426kcal, Fat 22.5g (of which Saturates 7.5g), Carbohydrates 51.8g (of which Sugars 34.9g), Fibre 0.7g, Protein 4.5g, Salt 0.61g  
Per 25g Cake: Energy 446kJ, Energy 106kcal, Fat 5.6g (of which Saturates 1.9g), Carbohydrates 12.9g (of which Sugars 8.7g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.15g

# SS24 MENU

## ROSE GOLD



Rose flavoured pastel pink mini sponge cakes with a pastel pink vanilla flavoured buttercream centre. Topped with pastel pink white chocolate and rose gold flakes.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Rose Gold Flakes (1.1%) Potato Starch, Palm Oil, Colour (Iron Oxides), Thickener (Carboxymethyl cellulose), Colour (Caramel), Glazing Agent (Shellac), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Carmine), Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1797kJ, Energy 429kcal, Fat 23.4g (of which Saturates 8.0g), Carbohydrates 50.6g (of which Sugars 34.3g), Fibre 0.7g, Protein 4.5g, Salt 1.62g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 449kJ, Energy 107kcal, Fat 5.9g (of which Saturates 2.0g), Carbohydrates 12.6g (of which Sugars 8.6g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.15g

## CHOCOLATE & COCONUT



Coconut flavoured chocolate mini sponge cakes with a coconut flavoured buttercream centre. Topped with dark chocolate and desiccated coconut.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (2.2%), Dark Chocolate Topping (1.4%) (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanilla)), Desiccated Coconut (1.4%), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Flavouring(0.5%)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1857kJ, Energy 444kcal, Fat 25.5g (of which Saturates 9.4g), Carbohydrates 48.8g (of which Sugars 34.2g), Fibre 1.7g, Protein 4.9g, Salt 0.62g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 464kJ, Energy 111kcal, Fat 6.4g (of which Saturates 2.3g), Carbohydrates 12.2g (of which Sugars 8.6g), Fibre 0.4g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.15g

## CARROT CAKE



Carrot mini sponge cakes with a mascarpone buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate, walnut nibs and candied orange peel.

### Ingredients

Carrot (15.5%), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Rapeseed Oil, Mascarpone (Cream (Milk), Whole Milk, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), **Walnut**, Orange, Currants, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Cinnamon, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Mixed Spice (Corriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Clove, Cardamom), Natural Flavouring, Cornflour

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, other Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1615kJ, Energy 386kcal, Fat 21.6g (of which Saturates 7.6g), Carbohydrates 44.3g (of which Sugars 31.0g), Fibre 1.8g, Protein 4.0g, Salt 0.48g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 404kJ, Energy 97kcal, Fat 5.4g (of which Saturates 1.9g), Carbohydrates 11.1g (of which Sugars 7.7g), Fibre 0.4g, Protein 1.0g, Salt 0.12g

## BLOOD ORANGE



Blood orange flavoured sponge cakes with a vanilla flavoured buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate and orange cake crumb.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Colours (Carmine, Annato, Curcumin), Dried Orange (1.4%), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Blood Orange Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1809kJ, Energy 432kcal, Fat 23.1g (of which Saturates 7.8g), Carbohydrates 51.9g (of which Sugars 35.1g), Fibre 0.7g, Protein 4.5g, Salt 0.61g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 452kJ, Energy 108kcal, Fat 5.8g (of which Saturates 2.0g), Carbohydrates 13.0g (of which Sugars 8.8g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.15g

## CHOCOLATE & CHERRY



Cherry brandy infused chocolate mini sponge cakes with a Belgian chocolate buttercream and black cherry jam centre. Topped with dark chocolate, freeze dried cherry and Belgian chocolate curls.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Black Cherry Jam (3.4%) (Sugar, Black Cherries, Gelling Agent (Citrus Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (2.2%), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Freeze Dried Cherries (1.1%), Chocolate Flakes (1.1%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Topping (1.4%) (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanilla)), Cherry Brandy (1.1%) Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians  
Contains alcohol

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1762kJ, Energy 424kcal, Fat 22.5g (of which Saturates 7.2g), Carbohydrates 50.2g (of which Sugars 35.5g), Fibre 1.3g, Protein 4.9g, Salt 0.62g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 441kJ, Energy 106kcal, Fat 5.6g (of which Saturates 1.8g), Carbohydrates 12.6g (of which Sugars 8.9g), Fibre 0.3g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.15g

## STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Our cakes can be stored in the fridge for up to 5 days if you can wait that long. Please note you can nominate your delivery day at checkout and we recommend ordering for delivery at least one day prior to the day they are required, especially for birthdays and other special occasions.

## PISTACHIO



Pistachio flavoured mini sponge cakes with a Belgian dark chocolate buttercream centre. Topped with dark chocolate, white chocolate drizzle, pistachio nibs and Belgian chocolate curls.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Dark Chocolate (3.7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Spinach, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Dark Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Sprinkles (Sugar Powder, Water, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Extract Of Radish Blackcurrant And Apple, Extract Of Safflower And Lemon, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Spirulina), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) Flavouring (Vanilla)), **Pistachio** (1.1%), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain other **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut** Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1798kJ, Energy 429kcal, Fat 22.4g (of which Saturates 7.3g), Carbohydrates 52.0g (of which Sugars 36.3g), Fibre 1.4g, Protein 5.0g, Salt 0.40g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 449kJ, Energy 107kcal, Fat 5.6g (of which Saturates 1.8g), Carbohydrates 13.0g (of which Sugars 9.1g), Fibre 0.3g, Protein 1.3g, Salt 0.10g

## BLACK FOREST



Chocolate and cherry flavoured mini sponge cakes with a Morello cherry jam and buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate, freeze-dried cherry and Belgian dark chocolate curls.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Dark Chocolate (4.7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Whole **Milk**, Morello Cherry Jam (3.2%) (Sweetener (Sorbitol), Morello Cherries, Gelling Agent (Pectin)), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Freeze Dried Cherries, Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut** Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1765kJ, Energy 421kcal, Fat 22.2g (of which Saturates 6.9g), Carbohydrates 50.9g (of which Sugars 34.2g), Fibre 1.9, Protein 5.2g, Salt 0.43g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 441kJ, Energy 105kcal, Fat 5.6g (of which Saturates 1.7g), Carbohydrates 12.7g (of which Sugars 8.6g), Fibre 0.5g, Protein 1.3g, Salt 0.11g

# WINTER MENU

## SPOOKY



Black vanilla flavoured mini sponge cakes with a ghoulishly green vanilla flavoured buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate, creepy bat wafers, scary eyes, spooky sprinkles and mini pumpkins.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Spooky Sprinkles (Dextrose, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Sugar, Thickener (Gum Arabic), Flavouring, Water, Glazing Agents (Shellac, Carnauba Wax), Colours (Carotenes, Plain Caramel, Carmine, Brilliant Blue, Curcumin)), White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Black Colour (Vegetable Carbon, Glycerin EP), Green Colour (Sodium Copper, Riboflavin), Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut**

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1817kJ, Energy 433kcal, Fat 22.0g (of which Saturates 7.3g), Carbohydrates 54.9g (of which Sugars 39.2g), Fibre 0.6g, Protein 4.4g, Salt 0.60g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 454kJ, Energy 108kcal, Fat 5.5g (of which Saturates 1.8g), Carbohydrates 13.7g (of which Sugars 9.8g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.15g

## TIRAMISU



Vanilla and Marsala wine mini sponge cakes with a mascarpone buttercream centre. Topped with Belgian white chocolate and cocoa dusting.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Mascarpone (3.8%) (Cream (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Coffee (2.6%), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Marsala Wine (1.0%), Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut** Suitable for vegetarians Contains alcohol

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1793kJ, Energy 428kcal, Fat 23.2g (of which Saturates 7.4g), Carbohydrates 50.3g (of which Sugars 33.7g), Fibre 1.0g, Protein 4.9g, Salt 0.64g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 448kJ, Energy 107kcal, Fat 5.8g (of which Saturates 1.9g), Carbohydrates 12.6g (of which Sugars 8.4g), Fibre 0.3g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.16g

## CHOC ORANGE



Orange flavoured mini sponge cakes with a Belgian chocolate buttercream centre. Topped with dark chocolate, candied orange peel, mixed chocolate crispies and Belgian chocolate curls.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Dark Chocolate (5.6%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Dark Chocolate Topping (0.7%) (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanilla)), Chocolate Balls (**Milk** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Sugar, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Chocolate Plain (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Rice Crisps (Rice Flour, **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Dextrose (**Wheat**), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Shea Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Glazing Agent Gum Acacia (Gum Acacia, Sucrose, Honey)), Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Orange Peel (0.7%), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Annato)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut** Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1823kJ, Energy 436kcal, Fat 22.9g (of which Saturates 7.4g), Carbohydrates 52.5g (of which Sugars 35.9g), Fibre 1.4g, Protein 5.0g, Salt 0.61g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 456kJ, Energy 109kcal, Fat 5.7g (of which Saturates 1.9g), Carbohydrates 13.1g (of which Sugars 9.0g), Fibre 0.4g, Protein 1.3g, Salt 0.15g

## CINNAMON SWIRL



Cinnamon infused mini sponge cakes with a spiced buttercream centre. Topped with an icing glaze.

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Cinnamon (3.4%), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Mixed Spice (Corriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Clove, Cardamom), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cornflour, Colour (Caramel)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya, Tree Nuts, Sulphites & Peanut** Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1774kJ, Energy 423kcal, Fat 21.2g (of which Saturates 6.4g), Carbohydrates 54.8g (of which Sugars 36.0g), Fibre 2.8g, Protein 4.5g, Salt 0.60g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 443kJ, Energy 106kcal, Fat 5.3g (of which Saturates 1.6g), Carbohydrates 13.7g (of which Sugars 9.0g), Fibre 0.7g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.15g

## PECAN PIE



**Pecan, winter spice and dark treacle mini sponge cakes with a winter spice buttercream and caramel sauce centre. Topped with dark chocolate and a maple syrup candied pecan.**

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar And Cane Molasses, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Black Treacle, Caramel Dessert Filling (Whole **Milk**, Sugar), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), **Pecan** (1.9%), Maple Syrup, Dark Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanilla)), Cornflour, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Natural Flavouring

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya**, other **Tree Nuts**, **Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1788kJ, Energy 427kcal, Fat 21.6g (of which Saturates 6.4g), Carbohydrates 53.5g (of which Sugars 37.4g), Fibre 0.8g, Protein 4.7g, Salt 1.50g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 442kJ, Energy 105kcal, Fat 5.3g (of which Saturates 1.6g), Carbohydrates 13.3g (of which Sugars 9.0g), Fibre 0.2g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.38g

## GINGERBREAD



**Ginger and spice mini sponge cakes with a winter spice buttercream centre. Topped with dark chocolate, sugar snowflakes and mini sugar gingerbread men.**

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Ground Ginger (2.5%), Dark Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanilla)), Sprinkles (Sugar, Rice Flour, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Powder, Thickener (Tragacanth), Colour (Iron Oxide)), Mixed Spice (Corriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Clove, Cardamom), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cinnamon, Cornflour

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya**, **Tree Nuts**, **Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1810kJ, Energy 432kcal, Fat 21.9g (of which Saturates 7.1g), Carbohydrates 54.6g (of which Sugars 36.4g), Fibre 2.1g, Protein 4.7g, Salt 0.59g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 452kJ, Energy 108kcal, Fat 5.5g (of which Saturates 1.8g), Carbohydrates 13.7g (of which Sugars 9.1g), Fibre 0.5g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.15g

# WINTER MENU

## PUMPKIN SPICE LATTE



**Pumpkin and winter spice mini sponge cakes with a spiced buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate, winter spice and mini pumpkin sugar sprinkles.**

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Mixed Spice (2.5%) (Corriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Clove, Cardamom), Pumpkin (2.5%), White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Pumpkin Sprinkles (Sugar, Rice Flour, Cocoa Butter, Thickener (Tragacanth), Colour (Beetroot Juice, Vegetable Carbon, Carotenes)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cornflour, Cinnamon, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Annato)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya**, **Tree Nuts**, **Sulphites & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1757kJ, Energy 419kcal, Fat 21.6g (of which Saturates 6.8g), Carbohydrates 51.8g (of which Sugars 35.4g), Fibre 2.5g, Protein 4.5g, Salt 0.58g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 439kJ, Energy 105kcal, Fat 5.4g (of which Saturates 1.7g), Carbohydrates 13.0g (of which Sugars 8.8g), Fibre 0.6g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.15g

## MULLED WINE



**Mulled wine-flavoured mini sponge cakes with a winter spice buttercream centre. Topped with white chocolate and candied orange peel.**

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Whole **Milk**, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch, Cornflour, White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Candied Orange Peel (Orange Peel, Sugar), Star Anise, Ground Cloves, Natural Flavouring, Cinnamon, Colours (Cochineal, Turmeric)

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya**, **Tree Nuts**, **Sulphites & Peanut**

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1832kJ, Energy 437kcal, Fat 21.9g (of which Saturates 6.7g), Carbohydrates 56.1g (of which Sugars 37.7g), Fibre 1.3g, Protein 4.6g, Salt 0.62g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 458kJ, Energy 109kcal, Fat 5.5g (of which Saturates 1.7g), Carbohydrates 14.0g (of which Sugars 9.4g), Fibre 0.3g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 0.16g

## CHRISTMAS PUDDING



**Winter spice and mincemeat infused mini sponge cakes with a winter spice buttercream centre. Topped with white and dark chocolate and mini holly and berry sugar sprinkles.**

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Rapeseed Oil, Butter (**Milk**), Mince Meat (7.7%) (Apple Puree, Orange Juice, Figs, Brandy, Sultanas, Raisins, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cinnamon, Preservative (**Sulphur Dioxide**)), Whole **Milk**, Holly Sprinkles (Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Shea), Rice Flour, Maize Starch, Concentrates (Radish, Spirulina, Carrot, Lemon, Apple, Blackcurrant, Hibiscus), Thickener (Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose), Tapioca Starch, Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Glazing Agent (Beeswax), Colour (Lutein)), White Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Dark Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanilla)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Cornflour, Mixed Spice (1.2%) (Corriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Clove, Cardamom), Cinnamon, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat** Starch

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **Soya**, **Tree Nuts & Peanut**  
Suitable for vegetarians  
Contains alcohol

### Nutritional Values

Per 100g: Energy 1753kJ, Energy 419kcal, Fat 21.1g (of which Saturates 7.1g), Carbohydrates 53.3g (of which Sugars 38.0g), Fibre 1.8g, Protein 4.2g, Salt 0.38g

Per 25g Cake: Energy 438kJ, Energy 105kcal, Fat 5.3g (of which Saturates 1.8g), Carbohydrates 13.3g (of which Sugars 9.5g), Fibre 0.5g, Protein 1.1g, Salt 0.10g

## STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

As our Little Cakes are made without preservatives they are best eaten as soon as possible. Please note you can nominate your delivery day at checkout to receive them fresh for your special occasion. In the unlikely event that there are any left over, we suggest storing your cakes in the fridge to keep them fresher for longer.